05-23-2005

Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651+0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Ťab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 102908683 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Coloplast Corp. Coloplast A/S internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1955 West Oak Circle General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30062-2249 Other Denmark Corporation Individual(s) citizenship Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes has No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ssignment Merger Corporation-State Georgia Security Agreement Change of Name M Other TO CORRECT 2265658 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,625,658 12-08-2004 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #74 Yes 🔁 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Barth X. deRosa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Stevens Davis Miller Mosher Lip8. Deposit account number: 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and priect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barth X. deRosa December 8, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 12/29/2004 NGETACHE 00000143 2625658

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

MAY 1 5 2003 W

05-21-2003



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents	or copy then
<del></del>	<u>-</u>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5.15.03	Name and address of receiving party     Coloniast Corp.	/(ies)
Colopiast A/S		Name: Coloplast Corp.	
		Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	Association		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1955 West Oak Ci	ircle
Corporation-State		City: Marietta State: GA Zi	p: 30062-22
Other Denmark Corporation			
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1		Association	
	es) attached:	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation-State Georgia	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States	s, a domestic
5		representative designation is attached: Ye (Designations must be a separate document troe Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	es [✔] No om assign <u>men</u> t
Execution Date.		Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	Yes V
<ol><li>Application number(s) or registrat</li></ol>	ion number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) _		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2	,265,658
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	
		and interesting in the section of the	
concerning document should be ma		registrations involved:	
concerning document should be ma		registrations involved:	
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa	iled: 	registrations involved:	
concerning document should be ma	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa Internal Address:	iled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma  Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil	iled:	registrations involved:	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa Internal Address:	iled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to de	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil 1615 L Street, N.W, Ste 850	ler MosherLLP	registrations involved:	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma  Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil	ler MosherLLP	registrations involved:	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil 1615 L Street, N.W, Ste 850  City: Washington State: DC	ler MosherLLP	registrations involved:	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil 1615 L Street, N.W, Ste 850	ler MosherLLP	registrations involved:	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil 1615 L Street, N.W, Ste 850  City: Washington State: DC	ler MosherLLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
concerning document should be ma  Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil  1615 L Street, N.W, Ste 850  City: Washington State: DC  9. Signature.	ler MosherLLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number:  19-4375  THIS SPACE	# 40.00 aposit according
concerning document should be ma Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Stevens Davis Mil 1615 L Street, N.W, Ste 850  City: Washington State: DC	ler MosherLLP  Zip:20036  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number:  19-4375  THIS SPACE	\$_40.00

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0611

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, domiciled and doing business at Holtedam 1 DK-3050, Humlebaek, Denmark is the present title owner of the "LUXA AIRE" trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,625,658 dated September 24, 2002 by reason of a *nun pro tunc* assignment with an effective date of September 11, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Coloplast Corp. (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Georgia, domiciled and doing business at 1955 West Oak Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30062-2249 U.S.A. is desirous of re-acquiring all the right, title, and interest in and to the "LUXA AIRE" trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,625,658.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the "LUXA AIRE" trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,265,658 together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this \_10th \_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

**RECORDED: 12/08/2004** 

COLOPLAST A/S

Sten Scheibve

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 10 March 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0612